Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4977
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2021
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2021)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2021 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 137,491,981 10,652,650 126,839,331
Charles Sturt University 101,478,035 7,328,969 94,149,066
Macquarie University 217,786,704 22,534,874 195,251,830
Southern Cross University 52,037,276 1,387,660 50,649,616
The University of New England 84,268,401 13,477,787 70,790,614
The University of New South Wales 204,733,727 33,407,446 171,326,281
The University of Newcastle 143,073,718 7,312,656 135,761,062
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

203,373,790
201,498,734
228,077,078
117,054,714

250,254,674

38,568,278
154,369,584
257,261,495
230,368,116

145,948,313
205,449,938
98,103,915

70,144,945
224,991,007
63,756,818
244,239,985
197,355,559
71,186,149
73,675,362

188,660,310
89,955,082
71,513,590

128,931,903

93,488,593
125,179,272
158,172,145

108,810,201

0
36,778,672

74,406,467

76,797,215

O O O o

26,707,820
17,702,198
12,417,529
11,191,066

16,365,269
3,042,608
8,671,857

23,242,695

20,502,502

6,910,031
33,912,549
12,085,364

4,239,596
14,354,447
6,147,924
19,539,198
18,419,852
7,751,380
3,898,142

15,721,692
11,622,173

4,580,748
14,827,168

5,817,068
8,006,477
15,980,574

36,995,468

0
5,648,261

6,117,865

12,877,091

o O O O

176,665,970
183,796,536
215,659,549
105,863,648

233,889,405

35,525,670
145,697,727
234,018,800
209,865,614

139,038,282
171,537,389
86,018,551

65,905,349
210,636,560
57,608,894
224,700,787
178,935,707
63,434,769
69,777,220

172,938,618
78,332,909
66,932,842

114,104,735

87,671,525
117,172,795
142,191,571

71,814,733

0
31,130,411

68,288,602

63,920,124

o O O o
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Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Health Education and Training Institute
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

The University of Notre Dame Australia

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Wedley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

2,260,300
0
892,854
126,857

0

0
1,153,400

709,297

0
56,860,482
0

0

5,231,398,985

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 22 April 2021 at 14:31:16
Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. Thisreport was generated on 24

April 2021 05:00:22

136,744

39,114
1,127

o O O O

9,677

0

63,048

0
4,548,838
0

0

506,197,202

2,123,556
0

853,740
125,730

0

0
1,153,400

646,249

0
52,311,644
0

0

4,725,201,783
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