

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4977

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2021

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2021)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2021 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	137,491,981	10,652,650	126,839,331
Charles Sturt University	101,478,035	7,328,969	94,149,066
Macquarie University	217,786,704	22,534,874	195,251,830
Southern Cross University	52,037,276	1,387,660	50,649,616
The University of New England	84,268,401	13,477,787	70,790,614
The University of New South Wales	204,733,727	33,407,446	171,326,281
The University of Newcastle	143,073,718	7,312,656	135,761,062

The University of Sydney	203,373,790	26,707,820	176,665,970
University of Technology Sydney	201,498,734	17,702,198	183,796,536
University of Western Sydney	228,077,078	12,417,529	215,659,549
University of Wollongong	117,054,714	11,191,066	105,863,648
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	250,254,674	16,365,269	233,889,405
Federation University Australia	38,568,278	3,042,608	35,525,670
La Trobe University	154,369,584	8,671,857	145,697,727
Monash University	257,261,495	23,242,695	234,018,800
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	230,368,116	20,502,502	209,865,614
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	145,948,313	6,910,031	139,038,282
The University of Melbourne	205,449,938	33,912,549	171,537,389
Victoria University	98,103,915	12,085,364	86,018,551
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	70,144,945	4,239,596	65,905,349
Griffith University	224,991,007	14,354,447	210,636,560
James Cook University	63,756,818	6,147,924	57,608,894
Queensland University of Technology	244,239,985	19,539,198	224,700,787
The University of Queensland	197,355,559	18,419,852	178,935,707
University of Southern Queensland	71,186,149	7,751,380	63,434,769
University of the Sunshine Coast	73,675,362	3,898,142	69,777,220
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	188,660,310	15,721,692	172,938,618
Edith Cowan University	89,955,082	11,622,173	78,332,909
Murdoch University	71,513,590	4,580,748	66,932,842
The University of Western Australia	128,931,903	14,827,168	114,104,735
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	93,488,593	5,817,068	87,671,525
The University of Adelaide	125,179,272	8,006,477	117,172,795
University of South Australia	158,172,145	15,980,574	142,191,571
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	108,810,201	36,995,468	71,814,733
NT Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	, ,	, ,
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	36,778,672	5,648,261	31,130,411
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	20,770,072	3,070,201	31,130,711
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	74 406 467	6 117 965	60 200 602
University of Canberra	74,406,467	6,117,865	68,288,602
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			< 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
The Australian National University	76,797,215	12,877,091	63,920,124
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
ACPE Limited	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	0	0	0
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0

Avondale College Limited	2,260,300	136,744	2,123,556
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	892,854	39,114	853,740
Eastern College Australia Inc	126,857	1,127	125,730
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,153,400	0	1,153,400
Marcus Oldham College	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	154,049	9,677	144,372
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	709,297	63,048	646,249
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	56,860,482	4,548,838	52,311,644
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,231,398,985	506,197,202	4,725,201,783

Variation Reason

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 22 April 2021 at 14:31:16

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 24 April 2021 05:00:22